

**Kailash Chand v. State of HP & Ors.
CWP No.10230 of 2026**

03.07.2026 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General informs the Court that the petitioner has been called for personal hearing on 06.07.2026.

In light of this development, as prayed for, the case is ordered to be listed on 09.07.2026.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 03, 2026
(*Vinod*)