

Kailash Chand Vs. State of HP and the State of HP and ors.

CWP No. 10230 of 2026

09.07.2026

Present:

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.

As prayed, list on **10.7.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

9th July, 2026
(Guleria)